POUNDS OF MILK RECEIVED BY PRODUCERS BY STATES 2007

FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 16

STATES AND GEOGRAPHIC CODES

2007
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Average
Percent

2007
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Average
Percent

Georgia
13
587,047
918,771
1,743,864
3,748,264
3,167,005
1,447,162
1,682,947
1,103,690
885,016
830,643
821,620
2,817,496
19,753,525
1,646,127
0.34

Pennsylvania
42
88,041,847
77,024,490
54,009,906
45,503,263
35,515,290
26,480,545
33,867,364
47,607,303
47,221,672
45,194,985
40,196,823
41,498,773
582,162,261
48,513,522
9.93

Indiana
18
65,135,161
74,523,457
91,156,473
91,242,878
89,009,706
77,623,213
52,560,092
46,311,341
43,416,732
50,634,764
52,779,849
57,386,413
791,780,079
65,981,673
13.50

S. Carolina
45
21,944,118
20,759,724
23,935,012
23,425,157
22,738,772
20,544,781
19,824,187
17,222,705
16,596,817
17,985,466
20,074,568
21,545,289
246,596,596
20,549,716
4.20

Kentucky Maryland
21 24
65,708,014 14,620,526
57,310,531 13,866,559

65,366,428 5,272,597
64,055,543 7,859,850
64,115,184 6,576,968
54,677,399 2,606,751
54,157,419 7,436,981
49,049,934 10,599,441
49,702,697 9,626,796
52,503,526 10,024,180
53,169,116 9,522,209
55,800,064 9,905,126
685,615,855 107,917,984
57,134,655 8,993,165
11.69 1.84

Tennessee Virginia
47 |
48,281,853 94,822,818
44,078,750 83,684,847
51,543,074 98,291,954
50,461,895 100,283,913
49,490,249 98,873,424
44,471,023 97,483,778
42,819,535 98,834,339
37,899,151 89,223,791
38,005,363 86,559,618
40,605,379 87,446,711
39,917,885 86,497,887
42,320,304 95,597,444
529,894,461 1,117,600,524
44,157,872 93,133,377
9.03 19.06

Michigan

26
26,276,604
10,479,268

7,863,340
12,577,030

7,115,026
11,151,590
56,122,678
62,483,073
52,435,567
55,610,076
59,175,580
56,269,449

417,559,281
34,796,607

7.12

N. Carolina

37
78,027,834
69,753,381
75,256,009
71,393,000
70,634,914
74,063,214
73,183,093
68,007,866
67,334,285
70,803,599
71,144,327
73,864,644

863,466,166
71,955,514

14.72

Other

26,647,783
20,826,138
33,705,108
24,293,687
14,782,171
13,619,483
20,418,884
27,600,141
30,318,538
28,973,185
18,558,120
21,249,715
280,992,953
23,416,079
4.79

Ohio
39
19,439,674
18,906,420
22,362,490
19,386,165
12,628,539
13,043,986
20,092,790
20,124,678
16,587,072
18,252,713
19,552,962
21,306,223
221,683,712
18,473,643
3.78

Total

549,533,279
492,132,336
530,506,255
514,230,645
474,647,248
437,212,925
481,000,309
477,233,114
458,690,173
478,865,227
471,410,946
499,560,940
5,865,023,397
488,751,950
100.00

1/ Includes Delaware, Florida, Illinois, lowa, Kansas, Minnesota, New York, Oklahoma, Texas, West Virginia and Wisconsin.
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