FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 16

POUNDS OF MILK RECEIVED BY PRODUCERS BY STATES 2007 STATES AND GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	Georgia	Indiana	Kentucky	Maryland	Michigan	N. Carolina	Ohio
<u>2007</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>39</u>
January	587,047	65,135,161	65,708,014	14,620,526	26,276,604	78,027,834	19,439,674
February	918,771	74,523,457	57,310,531	13,866,559	10,479,268	69,753,381	18,906,420
March	1,743,864	91,156,473	65,366,428	5,272,597	7,863,340	75,256,009	22,362,490
April	3,748,264	91,242,878	64,055,543	7,859,850	12,577,030	71,393,000	19,386,165
May	3,167,005	89,009,706	64,115,184	6,576,968	7,115,026	70,634,914	12,628,539
June	1,447,162	77,623,213	54,677,399	2,606,751	11,151,590	74,063,214	13,043,986
July	1,682,947	52,560,092	54,157,419	7,436,981	56,122,678	73,183,093	20,092,790
August	1,103,690	46,311,341	49,049,934	10,599,441	62,483,073	68,007,866	20,124,678
September	885,016	43,416,732	49,702,697	9,626,796	52,435,567	67,334,285	16,587,072
October	830,643	50,634,764	52,503,526	10,024,180	55,610,076	70,803,599	18,252,713
November	821,620	52,779,849	53,169,116	9,522,209	59,175,580	71,144,327	19,552,962
December	2,817,496	57,386,413	55,800,064	9,905,126	56,269,449	73,864,644	21,306,223
Total	19,753,525	791,780,079	685,615,855	107,917,984	417,559,281	863,466,166	221,683,712
Average	1,646,127	65,981,673	57,134,655	8,993,165	34,796,607	71,955,514	18,473,643
Percent	0.34	13.50	11.69	1.84	7.12	14.72	3.78
	Pennsylvania	S. Carolina	Tennessee	Virginia		Other	<u>1</u> / Total
<u>2007</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>45</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>51</u>			
January	88,041,847	21,944,118	48,281,853	94,822,818		26,647,783	549,533,279
February	77,024,490	20,759,724	44,078,750	83,684,847		20,826,138	492,132,336
March	54,009,906	23,935,012	51,543,074	98,291,954		33,705,108	530,506,255
April	45,503,263	23,425,157	50,461,895	100,283,913		24,293,687	514,230,645
May	35,515,290	22,738,772	49,490,249	98,873,424		14,782,171	474,647,248
June	26,480,545	20,544,781	44,471,023	97,483,778		13,619,483	437,212,925
July	33,867,364	19,824,187	42,819,535	98,834,339		20,418,884	481,000,309
August	47,607,303	17,222,705	37,899,151	89,223,791		27,600,141	477,233,114
September	47,221,672	16,596,817	38,005,363	86,559,618		30,318,538	458,690,173
October	45,194,985	17,985,466	40,605,379	87,446,711		28,973,185	478,865,227
November	40,196,823	20,074,568	39,917,885	86,497,887		18,558,120	471,410,946
D .		-,- ,					
December	41,498,773	21,545,289	42,320,304	95,597,444		21,249,715	499,560,940
December Total	41,498,773 582,162,261		42,320,304 529,894,461	95,597,444 1,117,600,524		21,249,715 280,992,953	499,560,940 5,865,023,397
		21,545,289		, ,			, ,

^{1/} Includes Delaware, Florida, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, New York, Oklahoma, Texas, West Virginia and Wisconsin.